PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5179022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENDRIK WITT	08/18/2018
JAN JUNKER	08/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBIMAX GMBH	
Street Address:	SCHUPPEN 2	
Internal Address:	HOERNECKESTR. 25-31	
City:	BREMEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	28217	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16081719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031379.00013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHABNAM SHAFIEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Shabnam Shafiee/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=031379-00013_Assignment_As_Filed_October_09_18#page1.tif

PATENT 505132260 REEL: 047781 FRAME: 0541

ARENT FOX LLP

Docket No. 031379,00013

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Deliar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned investor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Bessi ASSNCINGS S Named St. of Addresstand

Ubinus GmbH Schuppen 2 Hoemackester, 25-33 28217 Brenness Cocessions

thereininfler ASSR/NGE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, useigns, and transfers to ASSIGNIE the entire and exclusive right, tide, and interest, including the right to one for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

378 588 6 68° ecceptions.

METHOD FOR TECENICALLY SUPPORTING A MANUAL ORDER PICKING PROCESS

1933 the assessment in foreign fillegt after the filling of the application, the section mosel for (Secologies)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

Blood on August 31, 2018 . Script No. 16/081,719 (Anni) First EEP is beauth statumined to meet the series code, seried mander, and or tilling date when known i

and all Letters Patem of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, retrieval, substitute, reissue, or recommission thereof, and any other application daiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be prained.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, or recommutation applications through and any other applications datasing priority through including fraure inventions or improvements, and also to execute separate assignments in consection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may duent necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal presenting which may be declared concerning this application or any combination, division, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reasonmention thereof or Leners Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thursus, including future inventions or interpresentation, and to acoperate with the ASSIGNUE in every way prosible in obtaining and producing evidence and presenting with such imerimence, julijuliesi, or other legal presending.

MUMOV, the undersigned inventor(s) has (hove) affixed his her their \$5. WAS NEEDS

(Negoestaces 4) m Seedgeweerer

Headek WIII STYPE NAME: Jon 33/NKA38 CLABE NAME:

AFEX X X 76688362.3

PATENT REEL: 047781 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 10/09/2018